T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 1025146	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $7 - 36 - 63$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daan Daniël VAN DER LINGEN	Name: IDENTO ELECTRONICS B.V.
Peter Willem VAN DER SLUIS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: No. 6, Het Noord,
Security Agreement Change of Name	NL-8307 AA Ens, The Netherlands
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: April 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/334,920, received February 18, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard L. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>40.00</b>
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	2
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	8. Deposit account number:  23-0650  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
436 Seventh Avenue	——————————————————————————————————————
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
BYRNE 00000171 10334920 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	ud h Chym July 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, VAN DER LINGEN, Daan Daniël,

No. 8, De Horst, NL-8061 BP Hasselt the Netherlands

VAN DER SLUIS, Peter Willem,

No. 19, Kamperwetering, NL-8271 PP IJsselmuiden the Netherlands

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to:

Milking apparatus and holder for receiving teat cups

and the specification of which was filed as PCT international application number PCT/NL01/00627 on August 27, 2001

and whereas Idento Electronics B.V.,

a company organized under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and residing at No. 6, Het Noord, NL-8307 AA Ens, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Van der Lingen, Daan Daniël and Van der Sluis, Peter Willem by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Idento Electronics B.V. the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Idento Electronics B.V. for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April 2003

Van der Lingen, Daan Daniël

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

Van der Sluis, Peter Willem

PATENT REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0799